

Case No. 67,803

TFB No. 08-87N78

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

DAVID M. ANDERSON,

Respondent.

COMPLAINANT'S REPLY BRIEF TO RESPONDENT'S CROSS-PETITION FOR REVIEW

> JAMES N. WATSON, JR. Bar Counsel The Florida Bar Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 222-5286

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	8
THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS ARE NOT ERRONEOUS AND ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.	
ISSUE II	19
THE REFEREE PROPERLY DENIED RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACHES.	
ISSUE III	21
THE REFEREE ERRED IN RECOMMENDING A SIX-MONTH SUSPENSION OF RESPONDENT.	
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
The Florida Bar v. Davis, 419 So.2d 325 (1982)	19
The Florida Bar v. King, 174 So.2d 398 (Fla. 1965)	19
The Florida Bar v. Nealy, 372 So.2d 89 (Fla. 1979)	19
The Florida Bar v. Randolph, 238 So.2d 635 (Fla. 1970)	19
